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LIBRARY FEES & CHARGES 2020/2021
EFFECTIVE 1 JULY 2020

LIBRARY

Charge for damaged/lost/not returned items — full value of item PLUS a processing $17.00
charge of

CD/DVD insert and associated identification $8.00
Audio Visual Box $3.50
CD/DVD and A5 book box — fee levied when box only lost $11.00
CD/DVD and A4 book box — fee levied when box only lost $17.00
Audio Visual case to hold between 1 and 4 DVDs $7.00
Audio Visual case to hold between 5 and 6 DVDs $8.00
Audio Visual case to hold between 8 and 12 DVDs $9.00
Audio Visual case to hold over 12 DVDs $20.00
RFID tag — damaged/replacement $2.20

RESERVATION FEE

e  Adult $0.00
e  Junior and Young Adult items $0.00
ILL FEES

e ltems requested from non public libraries $28.50

e Request for item not in Library’s Collection (ILL) + ILL for items requested from $7.50
public libraries

e |LL strap replacement $5.00
Obtained from another library (per article)

e Upto 50 pages $16.50

e Every additional 50 pages or part thereof + photocopying charges as per $4.00

schedule (if required)

PRINTING
Black and white per page A4 $0.20
Black and white per page A3 $0.40
Colour per page A4 $1.00
Colour per page A3 $2.00
Black and white per page (self service) microfiche & microfilm reader/printer $0.50

3D PRINTING - Printing carried out by trained staff. Bookings required.

3D printing — single colour — non refundable $3.50 per job plus
$0.50 per gram

3D printing — Multiple colours — non refundable $3.50 per job plus $0.50 per
gram plus $3.50 per additional

colour

REPLACEMENT BORROWER CARDS
Lost card $7.50

LIBRARY CARRY BAGS

Environmentally friendly Library book bags $2.00
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PHOTOGRAPHIC REPRODUCTION

e Digitally copied photograph $12.00
RESEARCH FEE (per hour)
Detailed private research enquiries (i.e. non-commercial and personal research, first $30.00
hour free) per hour
Detailed commercial research enquiries (i.e. requests from heritage consultants, real $50.00
estate agents, other businesses) per hour
BOOKING FEES
Study rooms for up to 2 hours (maxium booking per day) $2.00
Whole e-zone per hour $20.00
LIBRARY OVERDUE FEES $0.25 per item per day (limit $14.00 per item)
Quick picks — overdue fines per day per item to a maximum of $14.00 per item $1.00
LIBRARY PROGRAMS
Library programs and activities — fee dependent on venue and type of activity $5.00-$50.00
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